Town of Norfolk Norfolk Town Board Special Meeting February 28, 2024

The Norfolk Town Board held a Special Meeting on Wednesday, February 28, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Norfolk Town Hall.

Present: Supervisor Charles Pernice, Deputy Supervisor Eric Molnar, Councilwoman Jean Gang, Councilman Richard Bump and Councilman Martin Blair Sr. Also Present: Town Justice George Grubee, Town Justice Derek Stevenson, Carie Ann Barkley

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Decision to go into executive session regarding matters leading to the appointment and employment of a particular person was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Deputy Supervisor Molnar. All in Favor - Carried

ACTION ITEMS

Decision to hire and appoint Carie Ann Barkley as Court Clerk with the following:

- 35 hrs per week
- \$19.00/hr
- no health insurance is offered for this position
- Court Clerk Carol Tuttle will drop down to the 20 hr/week position was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Bump.
 All in Favor – Carried.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilwoman Gang. All in Favor – Carried

Supervisor – Charles Pernice Deputy Supervisor – Eric Molnar Councilman - Richard Bump Councilwoman – Jean Gang Councilman – Martin Blair Sr.

Dated: February 29, 2024

Jill M. Molnar – Norfolk Town Clerk